Nr ogniska

Wojewddztwo

Mazowieckie
Mazowieckie
Lubelskie

Lubelskie
Mazowieckie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Podlaskie
Podlaskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Podlaskie

Lubelskie

Powiat

siedlecki
siedlecki
radzynski

parczewski

nowodworski

chetmski
chetmski
sejnenski
bielski
lubartowski
parczewski
wiodawski
wiodawski
chetmski
chetmski
chetmski
chetmski
parczewski
chetmski
chetmski
sokolski

wtodawski

Gmina

Paprotnia
Korczew

Komardéwka
Podlaska
Jabton

Nasielsk
Wierzbica
Sawin
Giby
Orla
Jeziorzany
Jabton
Hansk

Wola Uhruska

Ruda-Huta
Ruda-Huta
Sawin
Dorohusk
Jabton
Dorohusk
Sawin

Dabrowa
Biatostocka
Urszulin

Ogniska ASF u swin w 2018 r.

Miejscowos¢

toza
Stary Bartkow
Derewiczna

Ges
Katne
Tarndéw
Malinéwka
Biatowiersnie
Szczyty-Nowodwory
Drewnik
Puchowa Goéra
Stary Majdan
Macoszyn Duzy
Zalin
Dobrytéw
Podpakule
Swierze
Kolano Kolonia
Brzezno
Sawin
Reszkowce

Wincencin

Data
stwierdzenia
ogniska
02.01.2018
03.01.2018

10.01.2018

23.02.2018
16.05.2018
22.05.2018
22.05.2018
23.05.2018
05.06.2018
07.06.2018
07.06.2018
07.06.2018
09.06.2018
12.06.2019
13.06.2018
15.06.2018
15.06.2018
15.06.2018
16.06.2018
17.06.2018
18.06.2018

19.06.2018

Liczba
swin

82
69
25

640
28
15

661
82

5909

290

10

20

10

1120

28

81



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie

Warminisko-mazurskie

Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Mazowieckie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie

bialski
parczewski
chetmski
parczewski
bialski
chetmski
bialski
braniewski
chetmski
wiodawski
chetmski
bialski
parczewski
parczewski
parczewski
parczewski
parczewski
chetmski
siedlecki
chetmski
chetmski
chetmski
chetmski
parczewski
radzynski
chetmski
parczewski
parczewski
chetmski

Stawatycze
Jabton
Ruda-Huta
Debowa Kfoda
Sosndéwka
Sawin
Stawatycze
Pieniezno
Dorohusk
Hanna
Dorohusk
Sosnoéwka
Podedworze
Debowa Kfoda
Jabton
Debowa Kfoda
Podedworze
Dorohusk
Wisniew
Biatopole
Dorohusk
Chetm
Dorohusk
Jabton
Ulan Majorat
Sawin
Podedworze
Jabton

Ruda Huta

Nowosiotki
Dawidy
Zalin
Lubiczyn
Rozwaddwka
Sawin
Moscice Dolne
Posady
Swierze
Lack
Brzezno
Rozwaddwka
Podedworze
Kodeniec
Dawidy
Makoszka
Rusity
Brzezno
tupiny
Teresin
Swierze
Woélka Czutczycka
Swierze
Dawidy
Domaszewnica
Tomaszéwka
Podedworze
Dawidy
Ruda-Opalin

19.06.2018
19.06.2018
19.06.2018
20.06.2018
20.06.2018
21.06.2018
22.06.2018
22.06.2018
22.06.2018
23.06.2018
22.06.2018
23.06.2018
23.06.2018
24.06.2018
24.06.2018
26.06.2018
26.06.2018
27.06.2018
28.06.2018
29.06.2018
02.07.2018
02.07.2018
02.07.2018
03.07.2018
03.07.2018
04.07.2018
04.07.2018
05.07.2018
05.07.2018

1140

400
33

20
27
79
154
292
34
352
1240
591
16
25

10

11

178
43
14
50

107
18



52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Lubelskie
Mazowieckie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Warminsko-mazurskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Warminsko-mazurskie
Warminsko-mazurskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Mazowieckie
Lubelskie
Mazowieckie
Warminsko-mazurskie
Podkarpackie

chetmski
siedlecki
wtodawski
radzynski
chetmski
parczewski
parczewski
parczewski
radzynski
chetmski

hrubieszowski

chetmski
wiodawski
chetmski
radzynski
chetmski
radzynski
ketrzynski
chetmski
lubartowski
ketrzynski
bartoszycki
chetmski
parczewski
minski
parczewski
siedlecki
wegorzewski
lubaczowski

Wierzbica
Wisniew
Urszulin

Ulan Majorat
Dorohusk
Jabton
Soshowica
Jabton
Ulan Majorat
Rejowiec
Horodto
Zmudz
Wyryki
Siedliszcze
Ulan Majorat
Dorohusk
Ulan Majorat
Srokowo
Rejowiec
Ostrow Lubelski
Srokowo
Sepopol
Dubienka
Jabton
Siennica
Jabton
Siedlce
Budry
Cieszanéw

Olchowiec Kolonia
Mroczki
Woélka Wytycka
Kolonia Domaszewnica
Swierze
Dawidy
Turno
Dawidy
Domaszewnica
Hruszow
Matcze
Pobotowice kolonia
Zahajki
Mogilnica
Kolonia Domaszewnica
Teosin
Kolonia Domaszewnica
Wilczyny
Hruszéw
Kolechowice
Kosakowo
Smolanka
Dubienka
Dawidy
Dtuzew
Dawidy
Purzec
Sakiety Mate
Nowe Siofo

05.07.2018
07.07.2018
08.07.2018
07.07.2018
08.07.2018
07.07.2018
10.07.2018
13.07.2018
13.07.2018
17.07.2018
20.07.2018
20.07.2018
21.07.2018
21.07.2018
23.07.2018
24.07.2018
24.07.2018
25.07.2018
25.07.2018
26.07.2018
27.07.2018
27.07.2018
28.07.2018
29.07.2018
29.07.2018
31.07.2018
31.07.2018
01.08.2018
01.08.2018

43
462

32
22
72
1825
25
13

680
48

47
13
53
10
1822
15

1132

65

31

25

25
19



81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

Lubelskie
Warminsko-mazurskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Podkarpackie
Mazowieckie
Warminsko-mazurskie
Lubelskie
Podkarpackie
Lubelskie
Podkarpackie
Podkarpackie
Warminsko-mazurskie
Warminsko-mazurskie
Warminsko-mazurskie
Warminsko-mazurskie
Lubelskie
Podkarpackie
Lubelskie
Podkarpackie
Lubelskie
Podkarpackie
Warminsko-mazurskie
Warminsko-mazurskie
Warminsko-mazurskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie
Lubelskie

chetmski
bartoszycki
chetmski
chetmski
chetmski
lubaczowski
otwocki
braniewski
parczewski
lubaczowski
parczewski
lubaczowski
lubaczowski
elblaski

wegorzewski
wegorzewski

bartoszycki

krasnostawski

lubaczowski

krasnostawski

lubaczowski
teczynski
lubaczowski

wegorzewski
wegorzewski
wegorzewski

teczynski
chetmski
chetmski

Chetm
Bartoszyce
Zmud?
Siedliszcze
Chetm
Cieszandéw
Kotbiel
Pieniezno
Jabton
Cieszandéw
Jabton
Cieszandéw
Cieszandéw
Mtynary
Budry
Budry
Sepopol
Krasnystaw
Cieszandéw
Krasnystaw
Cieszandéw
Milejéw
Cieszandéw
Wegorzewo
Budry
Wegorzewo
Spiczyn
Biatopole
Biatopole

Rozdzatéw
Spytajny
Zmud?
Chojeniec kolonia
Rozdzatow
Nowe Sioto
Dobrzyniec
Kowale
Dawidy
Nowe Sioto
Dawidy
Cieszandéw
Cieszandéw
Mtynarska Wola
Sakiety Mate
Pochwatki
Stopki
Siennica Nadolna
Cieszandéw
Siennica Nadolna
Nowe Sioto
Biata Kolonia
Cieszandéw
Rozewiec
Sakiety Mate
Biedaszki
Nowy Radzic
Biatopole
Biatopole

02.08.2018
04.08.2018
04.08.2018
06.08.2018
07.08.2018
08.08.2018
08.08.2018
08.08.2018
08.08.2018
09.08.2018
09.08.2018
13.08.2018
13.08.2018
14.08.2018
14.08.2018
17.08.2018
17.08.2018
17.08.2018
17.08.2018
20.08.2018
21.08.2018
22.08.2018
21.08.2018
29.08.2018
29.08.2018
05.09.2018
09.09.2018
11.09.2018
19.09.2018

101
45
95

56

90

14
30
10

16
1397
18

222

20
20
2718
18
23



